Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate each of the following aspects of quality of life in Deer Park:

. Don't Response
Excellent Good Fair Poor
Know Count
Deer Park as a place to live  43.7% (80) 50.8% (93) 5.5% (10) 0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 183
D Park | t i
eerrancas aplaceforalse g 2oy (70)  48.4% (87)  7.7% (14)  1.1% (2) 4.4% (8) 181
children

Deer Park as a place to retire  14.4% (26) 37.0% (67) 19.3% (35) 11.6% (21) 17.7% (32) 181

h Il lity of life in D o
The-tysrall qualtty ofliten DBST e gy~ O2-1% 7.2% (13)  0.0% (0) 0.6% (1) 181

Park (107)
answered question 183

skipped question 2




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Police Services

Fire Protection Services
Emergency Response Services
Traffic Enforcement
Emergency preparedness
Pedestrian Safety & Traffic

Calming achieved via Deerpath
Rd's Speed Bump

Excellent

23.3% (42)

22.1% (40)

23.3% (42)

16.2% (29)

9.0% (16)

12.4% (22)

Good

45.6% (82)
45.9% (83)
37.8% (68)
39.7% (71)

22.5% (40)

26.4% (47)

Fair

16.7% (30)
7.2% (13)
7.2% (13)

21.8% (39)

12.4% (22)

18.0% (32)

Comments relating to Public Safety:

Please rate the quality of each of the following Public Safety services/items in Deer Park:

Poor

7.2% (13)

1.7% (3)

1.7% (3)

13.4% (24)

5.6% (10)

19.1% (34)

Don't
Know

7.2% (13)

23.2% (42)

30.0% (54)

8.9% (16)

50.6% (90)

24.2% (43)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

180

181

180

179

178

178

83

181

4




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the quality of each of the following Planning and Zoning services and aspects in Deer Park:

. Don't Response
Excellent Good Fair Poor
Know Count

Code enforcement (weeds, permits
%, 5.6% (10) 30.9% (55) 28.7% (51) 12.9% (23) 24.7% (44) 178

etc...

Quality of New Development in
18.0% (33) 41.0% (75) 21.3% (39) 8.2% (15) 13.7% (25) 183

Deer Park

Quality of Current Development in
18.2% (33) 44.8% (81) 21.5% (39) 7.2% (13) 10.5% (19) 181

Deer Park

Preservation of natural, open space
i 24.0% (43)  44.7% (80)  21.2% (38) 7.8% (14) 5.0% (9) 179

e

answered question 183

skipped question 2




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Is the process Deer Park uses to make Planning and Zoning decisions clear and apparent?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes 16.7% 30
No  [owmmemiiivmimminmn] 33.3% 60
Don't Care |:| 1.7% 3
Don't Know | ey 48.3% 87
answered question 180

skipped question 5




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Has an adequate job of defining when a Planning or Zoning exception (variance/special use) is necessary?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes 15.5% 27
No 28.2% 49
Don't Care [] 1.7% 3
Don't Know |iiiiiiiiiimeimiai)] 54.6% 95

Comments relating to Planning and Zoning (i.e. What kind of new development would you like to see in Deer

55
Park):

answered question 174

skipped question 11




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the quality of each of the following Park and Recreation services in Deer Park:

. Don't Response
Excellent Good Fair Poor
Know Count
Village Parks Overall ~ 15.0% (27) 46.7% (84) 268.7% (48) 9.4% (17) 4.4% (8) 180
Village Park Playgrounds and Tot-
- 12.7% (23)  36.5% (66)  24.3% (44)  122% (22)  17.1% (31) 181
o}
Village Park Sports & Recreation
g 3 . 11.1% (20) 35.6% (64) 30.0% (54) 12.8% (23) 13.3% (24) 180
Amenities
Vehe Barn Community Center  18.6% (33) 29.9% (53) 20.3% (36) 11.9% (21) 21.5% (38) 177
Other (please specify)Comments relating to Parks and Recreation: 89
answered question 182

skipped question 3




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the quality of each of the following Road and Public Utility services in Deer Park:

Road Maintenance & Improvement

Snow Removal and Ice Control

Storm Drainage

Traffic Flow

Excellent

5.6% (10)

12.6% (23)

4.4% (8)

6.6% (12)

Good Fair

30.3% (54)  29.2% (52)

55.5%

24.7% (45)
(101)

35.0% (63)  30.6% (55)

49.2% (89) 26.0% (47)

Comments relating to Roads and Public Utilities:

Poor

33.7% (60)

6.0% (11)

23.3% (42)

16.6% (30)

Don't
Know

1.1% (2)

1.1% (2)

6.7% (12)

1.7% (3)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

178

182

180

181

89

182




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the quality of each of the following Financial services in Deer Park:

. Don't Response
Excellent Good Fair Poor
Know Count
Process by which the fiscal year
: 4.5% (8) 18.4% (33) 18.4% (33) 11.7% (21) 46.9% (84) 179
budget is developed
Exclusive use of non-property tax
9.0% (16) 13.0% (23) 16.4% (29) 11.3% (20) 50.3% (89) 177
revenue
Overall Fiscal Responsiblility 2.8% (5) 21.9% (39) 25.3% (45) 23.6% (42) 26.4% (47) 178
Comments relating to Finance: 60
answered question 179

skipped question 6




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Knowledge

Responsiveness

Courtesy

Ethics

Overall Impression

Excellent Good

13.4% (23)  38.4% (66)
15.6% (27)  30.6% (53)
21.3% (37)  35.1% (61)
14.6% (25)  24.6% (42)

15.7% (27) 32.0% (55)

Comments relating to the performance of Village employees:

Fair

17.4% (30)

23.1% (40)

16.1% (28)

8.2% (14)

21.5% (37)

Poor

4.1% (7)

6.4% (11)

3.4% (8)

4.7% (8)

5.8% (10)

What was your impression of the employee(s) of the Village of Deer Park in your most recent contact?
Administrator, Clerk, Treasurer, Permit Coordinator, Event Coordinator, and Administrative Assistant)

Don't
Know

26.7% (486)

24.3% (42)

24.1% (42)

48.0% (82)

25.0% (43)

answered question

skioped auestion

Response
Count

172

173

174

171

172

51

175

-k
©




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the following categories as they relate to Deer Park’s elected officials’ performance:

Don't Response
Excellent Good Fair Poor
Know Count
The overall direction Deer Park is
ol 10.2% (18) 41.5% (73) 25.6% (45) 6.3% (11) 16.5% (29) 176
aking
Listening to residents  12.1% (21)  25.4% (44)  24.9% (43)  20.8% (36)  16.8% (29) 173
Openness to resident participation
e SAMEpSTCP 11.5% (20)  25.9% (45) 24.7% (43)  14.9% (26)  23.0% (40) 174
in Village Matters
Ethics 9.3% (16) 27.9% (48) 16.3% (28) 9.3% (16) 37.2% (64) 172
Comments relating to elected officials’ performance: 70
answered question 176

skipped question 9




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Website

Newsletter

Connect-CTY (email & phone
messages)

Local Newspapers

Excellent

11.9% (21)

24.6% (44)

16.0% (28)

5.1% (9)

Good

46.0% (81)

52.5% (94)

34.3% (60)

23.7% (42)

Fair

22.2% (39)

16.2% (29)

8.6% (15)

24.9% (44)

Please rate the following categories as they relate to Deer Park’s Village Communication:

Don't
Know

Poor

2.8% (5) 17.0% (30)

3.4% (6) 3.4% (6)

5.1% (9) 36.0% (63)

15.3% (27) 31.1% (55)
answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

176

179

175

177

180




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Is it important to you that the Village invest in posting videos of its meetings on the Village website?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 33.9% 61
No | 1 40.0% 72
Don't Care 15.6% 28
Don't Know 10.6% 19
Comments relating to Village Communication: 50
answered question 180

skipped question 5




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

How many years have you lived in Deer Park?

<2 years

2.5 years
6-10 years
11-20 years

20 +years

Response
Percent

5.0%

15.0%

21.7%

28.3%

30.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

27

39

51

54

180




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

How many years have you lived in Deer Park?

<2 years

2-5 years

6-10 years

11-20 years

i

20 +years

Response
Percent

5.0%

15.0%

21.7%

28.3%

30.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

27

39

51

54

180




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

In which category is your age?

18-24 years

25-39 years [ |

40-54 years |

55-69 years |

70 +years |:|

Response
Percent

0.0%

8.5%

49.2%

36.2%

6.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

15

87

64

1"

177




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

What is your gender?

Response Response

Percent Count
Male [ ; ] 49.4% 87
Female | : wew] 52.3% 92
answered question 176

skipped question 9




Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Yes

Registered, but No

Not Registered

Ineligible to Vote

Don't Know

Did you vote in the last general election?

Response
Percent

=]

| 92.8%

B OB

2.2%

2.8%

2.2%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

168

181




