

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate each of the following aspects of quality of life in Deer Park:

	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Don't Know	Response Count
Deer Park as a place to live	43.7% (80)	<b>50.8% (93)</b>	5.5% (10)	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	183
Deer Park as a place to raise children	38.7% (70)	<b>48.1% (87)</b>	7.7% (14)	1.1% (2)	4.4% (8)	181
Deer Park as a place to retire	14.4% (26)	<b>37.0% (67)</b>	19.3% (35)	11.6% (21)	17.7% (32)	181
The overall quality of life in Deer Park	33.1% (60)	<b>59.1% (107)</b>	7.2% (13)	0.0% (0)	0.6% (1)	181
					<i>answered question</i>	<b>183</b>
					<i>skipped question</i>	<b>2</b>

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the quality of each of the following Public Safety services/items in Deer Park:

	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Don't Know	Response Count
Police Services	23.3% (42)	<b>45.6% (82)</b>	16.7% (30)	7.2% (13)	7.2% (13)	180
Fire Protection Services	22.1% (40)	<b>45.9% (83)</b>	7.2% (13)	1.7% (3)	23.2% (42)	181
Emergency Response Services	23.3% (42)	<b>37.8% (68)</b>	7.2% (13)	1.7% (3)	30.0% (54)	180
Traffic Enforcement	16.2% (29)	<b>39.7% (71)</b>	21.8% (39)	13.4% (24)	8.9% (16)	179
Emergency preparedness	9.0% (16)	22.5% (40)	12.4% (22)	5.6% (10)	<b>50.6% (90)</b>	178
Pedestrian Safety & Traffic Calming achieved via Deerpath Rd's Speed Bump	12.4% (22)	<b>26.4% (47)</b>	18.0% (32)	19.1% (34)	24.2% (43)	178
					Comments relating to Public Safety:	83
					<b>answered question</b>	<b>181</b>
					<b>skipped question</b>	<b>4</b>

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the quality of each of the following Planning and Zoning services and aspects in Deer Park:

	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Don't Know	Response Count
Code enforcement (weeds, permits etc...)	5.6% (10)	<b>30.9% (55)</b>	28.7% (51)	12.9% (23)	24.7% (44)	178
Quality of New Development in Deer Park	18.0% (33)	<b>41.0% (75)</b>	21.3% (39)	8.2% (15)	13.7% (25)	183
Quality of Current Development in Deer Park	18.2% (33)	<b>44.8% (81)</b>	21.5% (39)	7.2% (13)	10.5% (19)	181
Preservation of natural, open space areas	24.0% (43)	<b>44.7% (80)</b>	21.2% (38)	7.8% (14)	5.0% (9)	179
					<b>answered question</b>	<b>183</b>
					<b>skipped question</b>	<b>2</b>

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Is the process Deer Park uses to make Planning and Zoning decisions clear and apparent?

		Response Percent	Response Count	
Yes		16.7%	30	
No		33.3%	60	
Don't Care		1.7%	3	
Don't Know		48.3%	87	
			<i>answered question</i>	180
			<i>skipped question</i>	5

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Has an adequate job of defining when a Planning or Zoning exception (variance/special use) is necessary?

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		15.5%	27
No		28.2%	49
Don't Care		1.7%	3
<b>Don't Know</b>		<b>54.6%</b>	<b>95</b>

Comments relating to Planning and Zoning (i.e. What kind of new development would you like to see in Deer Park): 55

***answered question*** 174

***skipped question*** 11

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the quality of each of the following Park and Recreation services in Deer Park:

	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Don't Know	Response Count
Village Parks Overall	15.0% (27)	<b>46.7% (84)</b>	26.7% (48)	9.4% (17)	4.4% (8)	180
Village Park Playgrounds and Tot-Lots	12.7% (23)	<b>36.5% (66)</b>	24.3% (44)	12.2% (22)	17.1% (31)	181
Village Park Sports & Recreation Amenities	11.1% (20)	<b>35.6% (64)</b>	30.0% (54)	12.8% (23)	13.3% (24)	180
Vehe Barn Community Center	18.6% (33)	<b>29.9% (53)</b>	20.3% (36)	11.9% (21)	21.5% (38)	177
Other (please specify)Comments relating to Parks and Recreation:						89
					<i>answered question</i>	182
					<i>skipped question</i>	3

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the quality of each of the following Road and Public Utility services in Deer Park:

	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Don't Know	Response Count
Road Maintenance & Improvement	5.6% (10)	30.3% (54)	29.2% (52)	<b>33.7% (60)</b>	1.1% (2)	178
Snow Removal and Ice Control	12.6% (23)	<b>55.5% (101)</b>	24.7% (45)	6.0% (11)	1.1% (2)	182
Storm Drainage	4.4% (8)	<b>35.0% (63)</b>	30.6% (55)	23.3% (42)	6.7% (12)	180
Traffic Flow	6.6% (12)	<b>49.2% (89)</b>	26.0% (47)	16.6% (30)	1.7% (3)	181
Comments relating to Roads and Public Utilities:						89
					<b>answered question</b>	<b>182</b>
					<b>skipped question</b>	<b>3</b>

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the quality of each of the following Financial services in Deer Park:

	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Don't Know	Response Count
Process by which the fiscal year budget is developed	4.5% (8)	18.4% (33)	18.4% (33)	11.7% (21)	46.9% (84)	179
Exclusive use of non-property tax revenue	9.0% (16)	13.0% (23)	16.4% (29)	11.3% (20)	50.3% (89)	177
Overall Fiscal Responsibility	2.8% (5)	21.9% (39)	25.3% (45)	23.6% (42)	26.4% (47)	178
				Comments relating to Finance:		60
				<i>answered question</i>		179
				<i>skipped question</i>		6

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

What was your impression of the employee(s) of the Village of Deer Park in your most recent contact?  
 Administrator, Clerk, Treasurer, Permit Coordinator, Event Coordinator, and Administrative Assistant)

	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Don't Know	Response Count
Knowledge	13.4% (23)	<b>38.4% (66)</b>	17.4% (30)	4.1% (7)	26.7% (46)	172
Responsiveness	15.6% (27)	<b>30.6% (53)</b>	23.1% (40)	6.4% (11)	24.3% (42)	173
Courtesy	21.3% (37)	<b>35.1% (61)</b>	16.1% (28)	3.4% (6)	24.1% (42)	174
Ethics	14.6% (25)	24.6% (42)	8.2% (14)	4.7% (8)	<b>48.0% (82)</b>	171
Overall Impression	15.7% (27)	<b>32.0% (55)</b>	21.5% (37)	5.8% (10)	25.0% (43)	172
Comments relating to the performance of Village employees:						51
					<i>answered question</i>	175
					<i>skipped question</i>	10

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the following categories as they relate to Deer Park's elected officials' performance:

	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Don't Know	Response Count
The overall direction Deer Park is taking	10.2% (18)	<b>41.5% (73)</b>	25.6% (45)	6.3% (11)	16.5% (29)	176
Listening to residents	12.1% (21)	<b>25.4% (44)</b>	24.9% (43)	20.8% (36)	16.8% (29)	173
Openness to resident participation in Village Matters	11.5% (20)	<b>25.9% (45)</b>	24.7% (43)	14.9% (26)	23.0% (40)	174
Ethics	9.3% (16)	27.9% (48)	16.3% (28)	9.3% (16)	<b>37.2% (64)</b>	172
Comments relating to elected officials' performance:						70
					<i>answered question</i>	176
					<i>skipped question</i>	9

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Please rate the following categories as they relate to Deer Park's Village Communication:

	Excellent	Good	Fair	Poor	Don't Know	Response Count
Website	11.9% (21)	<b>46.0% (81)</b>	22.2% (39)	2.8% (5)	17.0% (30)	176
Newsletter	24.6% (44)	<b>52.5% (94)</b>	16.2% (29)	3.4% (6)	3.4% (6)	179
Connect-CTY (email & phone messages)	16.0% (28)	34.3% (60)	8.6% (15)	5.1% (9)	<b>36.0% (63)</b>	175
Local Newspapers	5.1% (9)	23.7% (42)	24.9% (44)	15.3% (27)	<b>31.1% (55)</b>	177
					<b>answered question</b>	<b>180</b>
					<b>skipped question</b>	<b>5</b>

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Is it important to you that the Village invest in posting videos of its meetings on the Village website?

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes		33.9%	61
No		40.0%	72
Don't Care		15.6%	28
Don't Know		10.6%	19
Comments relating to Village Communication:			50
<i>answered question</i>			<b>180</b>
<i>skipped question</i>			<b>5</b>

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

How many years have you lived in Deer Park?

		Response Percent	Response Count
<2 years		5.0%	9
2-5 years		15.0%	27
6-10 years		21.7%	39
11-20 years		28.3%	51
20 +years		30.0%	54
<i>answered question</i>			180
<i>skipped question</i>			5

# Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

How many years have you lived in Deer Park?

		Response Percent	Response Count
<2 years	<input type="checkbox"/>	5.0%	9
2-5 years	<input type="checkbox"/>	15.0%	27
6-10 years	<input type="checkbox"/>	21.7%	39
11-20 years	<input type="checkbox"/>	28.3%	51
20 +years	<input type="checkbox"/>	30.0%	54
		<i>answered question</i>	180
		<i>skipped question</i>	5

## Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

In which category is your age?

		Response Percent	Response Count
18-24 years		0.0%	0
25-39 years		8.5%	15
40-54 years		49.2%	87
55-69 years		36.2%	64
70 +years		6.2%	11

*answered question* 177

*skipped question* 8

# Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

What is your gender?

		Response Percent	Response Count
Male	<input type="checkbox"/>	49.4%	87
Female	<input type="checkbox"/>	52.3%	92
		<i>answered question</i>	176
		<i>skipped question</i>	9

# Deer Park Resident Survey 2009

Did you vote in the last general election?

		Response Percent	Response Count
Yes	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	92.8%	168
Registered, but No	<input type="checkbox"/>	2.2%	4
Not Registered	<input type="checkbox"/>	2.8%	5
Ineligible to Vote	<input type="checkbox"/>	2.2%	4
Don't Know		0.0%	0
<i>answered question</i>			181
<i>skipped question</i>			4